AN ACT TO PROVIDE FUNDS TO INCREASE THE FOSTER CARE BOARD RATE. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Division of Social 

Services, Department of Human Resources, the sum of two hundred forty-seven thousand, 

seven hundred twelve dollars ($247,712) for fiscal year 1981-82 to increase the foster care 

board rate to one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) per month per child in foster care for the 

period January 1, 1982 through June 30, 1982. 

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective January 1, 1982.